

Ä

T.P.(C) No. 49 OF 2002  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.49/2002

R. MUTHUKUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. BHUVANESWARI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit )  
With

T.P.(C) No.30/2001

(With appln. for stay) (For settlement) (For final disposal)

Date : 14/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pooja Vij, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, adv.  
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 1st September, 2003, as jointly prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master