

j
T.P.(C) No. 49 OF 2002

ITEM No.68

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
AFTER NOTICE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL)NO.49/2002

R.MUTHUKUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.BHUVANESWARI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for Stay)

WITH

T.P.(CIVIL) NO.30/2001

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Indu Malhotra,Adv.
& Respondent in Ms.Pooja Chandra,Adv.
T.P.30/2001

For respondent(s) Mr.S.Muralidhar,Adv.
in TP No.49/2002 Mr.G.Seshagiri Rao,Adv.
and for Petitioner Mr.Somiran Sharma,Adv.
in TP No.30/2001

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(Kanwal Singh)
COURT MASTER

(N.K.Gandhi)
AR-cum-PS

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.49 OF 2002

R.MUTHUKUMAR...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.BHUVANESWARI ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[BRIJESH KUMAR]

.....J.
[ARUN KUMAR]

New Delhi,
September 1, 2003.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.30 OF 2001

M.BHUVANESWARI ... Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.MUTHUKUMAR ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[BRIJESH KUMAR]

.....J.
[ARUN KUMAR]

New Delhi,
September 1, 2003.